NIRPORTS

Concourse C, DXB Terminal 3

Concourse C was opened in 2000 and served all airlines operating out of Terminal 1 until February
2016. Following the opening of Concourse D in February 2016, Concourse C now serves Terminal 3
which is exclusively used by Dubai’s flagship carrier Emirates. Approximately 800 metres long,
Concourse C is connected to Terminal 3 through Concourse B which is joined at the southern end.

Total built-up area
Number of floors

Length x Width

Gates

Passenger Loading Bridges
Remote stands

Transfer Areas

Transfer desks

Counters in transfer desks

First Class Lounge

Business Class Lounge

Marhaba lounge

Food Court

Hotel

Airport Medical Centres

Apron floor area

Departure floor area

Departure Bus lounge floor area
Departure Mezz. Floor area
Arrival floor area

Hotel-1 floor area

Hotel-2 floor area

Basement and Tunnel floor area
PLB floor area

FAST FACTS
145,290 m?
6 (including basement)
780.8m x 66.8m
27
22 Contact Stands
21
5
Connections A -5 Counters
Connections B — 7 Counters
Connections C — 8 Counters
Connections D — 7 Counters
Connections E — 9 Counters
7inArea A, 16inB,16inC,10inD,6inEand 3inF
1 (Dubai Airports) & 1 EK First Class
1 (Dubai Airports) & 2 EK Business Class
151 passenger-capacity
1
1
1 (Medical Centre); 1 (First Aid)
46,785 m?
47,447 m?
8,100 m?
225 m?
15,467 m?
11,735 m?
4,499 m?
22,374 m?
2,500 m?




