

Fact File

Concourse C, DXB Terminal 3

Concourse C was opened in 2000 and served all airlines operating out of Terminal 1 until February 2016. Following the opening of Concourse D in February 2016, Concourse C now serves Terminal 3 which is exclusively used by Dubai's flagship carrier Emirates. Approximately 800 metres long, Concourse C is connected to Terminal 3 through Concourse B which is joined at the southern end.

FAST FACTS

Total built-up area	145,290 m ²
Number of floors	6 (including basement)
Length x Width	780.8m x 66.8m
Gates	27
Passenger Loading Bridges	22 Contact Stands
Remote stands	21
Transfer Areas	5
Transfer desks	Connections A – 5 Counters Connections B – 7 Counters Connections C – 8 Counters Connections D – 7 Counters Connections E – 9 Counters
Counters in transfer desks	7 in Area A, 16 in B, 16 in C, 10 in D, 6 in E and 3 in F
First Class Lounge	1 (Dubai Airports) & 1 EK First Class
Business Class Lounge	1 (Dubai Airports) & 2 EK Business Class
Marhaba lounge	151 passenger-capacity
Food Court	1
Hotel	1
Airport Medical Centres	1 (Medical Centre); 1 (First Aid)
Apron floor area	46,785 m ²
Departure floor area	47,447 m ²
Departure Bus lounge floor area	8,100 m ²
Departure Mezz. Floor area	225 m ²
Arrival floor area	15,467 m ²
Hotel-1 floor area	11,735 m ²
Hotel-2 floor area	4,499 m ²
Basement and Tunnel floor area	22,374 m ²
PLB floor area	2,500 m ²